FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date: 14.10.2019

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd Chartis Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES: SLZ 7290D / SJA 5779E ON 11.07.2019

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: SLZ 7290D , which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: SJA 5779E . The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

3)	Ola Sealch Fee	\$	14,118.25
2)	GIA Search Fee	· ·	2.00
2)	Loss of Rental	\$	1,340.00
1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	\$	12,776.25

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

b) Car Rental Invoice / Agreement

c) GIA Search Result

d) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

e) GIA Report

f) I/C Driving Licence

g) Insurance Certificate

h) Vehicle Registration Log Card

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

For FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

TAX INVOICE

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Tax Invoice: 21238

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Chartis Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Vehicle No :SLZ 7290D Make/Model : Toyota Camry

:14.10.2019

Chassis/Eng# :

Date

Attn: Motor Claim Department Accident Date : 11.07.2019

Claim No

:0719 -21238 Reference

Policy No

Amount

To proceed on parts by parts repair inclusive of knocking, spray painting

labour charges and etc.

S\$ 11940.42

E. & O. E.

Total: S\$

11940.42

GST @ 7% : S\$

835.83

Amount Due: S\$

12776.25

for FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

12/07/2019 Invoice



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-112429

Date of Request:

12/07/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

12/07/2019

quiry By

Jason Tang Jun Zhong

Vehicle No.

SJA5779E

Accident Date

11/07/2019

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

Invoice 12/07/2019



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-19-112429

Date of Request:

12/07/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

12/07/2019

quiry By

Jason Tang Jun Zhong

Vehicle No.

SJA5779E

Accident Date

11/07/2019

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SJA5779E	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	14/12/2018-13/12/2019	65-6419-3000

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

s is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

Fong Motors Car Rental

(53371081B)

1 Autobay@Kaki Bukit #01-45 Singapore 417883

Tel: 6748 5648

INVOICE

No.: FM-000428

C/O FASTECH- ROSLI BIN IBRAHIM

Your Ref.

Our D/O No.:

BLK 240 COMPASSVALE WALK

Terms

: C.O.D.

#04-578

SINGAPORE 540240

Date

20/07/2019

TEL: 98512996

FAX:

Page

: 1 of 1

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	U/ Price Disc. S\$	Total S\$
1.	SMF122X (11/07/19- 17/07/19)	1	CAR	900.00	900.00
2.	SLQ122A (17/07/19- 19/07/19)	1	CAR	440.00	440.00
	DEDI ACE VELICUE ALC. CLETOACD				

REPLACE VEHICLE NO. SLZ7290D REF AGREEMENT NO. 10363

SINGAPORE DOLLAR ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY ONLY

Total 1,340.00

- 1. All cheques should be crossed and made payable to Fong Motors Car Rental
- 2. Goods sold are neither returnable nor refundable. Otherwise a cancellation fee of 20% on purchase price will be imposed.

Authorised Signature

FONG MOTORS CAR RENTAL

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-45 KAKI BUKIT, AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883 HP: 8182 0548 H/P: 9633 7504

UEN: 53371081B

NO: 10369

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

Vehicle No 2 12 2 A Replace Veh No 5 12 7 3 0 2
Make & Model: Toyoth & Sting Ruth / Manual
Name & Address of employer: Date Out: T T T T T T T T T
Name & Address of employer: Occupation: 8 13 28 29 Driving Exp: Driving License No: DDL Type: Local / Int'l Issue Date: Date of Birth: Tel: (O) (R) HP: Weekly Weekloenly Weekloenly Weekloenly Weekloenly Weekloenly Weekloenly Weeklo
Occupation: 8/35329 Driving Exp: Driving License No: D/L Type: Local / Int'l Issue Date: Date of Birth: Date of Birth: Date of Birth: Date of Birth: Weekly @\$ Per week ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULAR Name: (as in I/C) NRIC/PASSPORT NO: Address (Res): Malaysia @\$ Per hour Name & Address of employer: Driving Exp: Delivery / Collection Services VEHICLE CHECK LIST: PETROL LEVEL / Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
Occupation: 232333 Driving Exp: Driving License No: D/L Type: Local / Int'l Ssue Date: Date of Birth: Tel: (O) (R) HP: Weekly @\$ Per week ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULAR Name: (as in I/C) Hours @\$ Per hour NRIC/PASSPORT NO: Malaysia @\$ CDW @\$ Per day/month Name & Address of employer: Driving Exp: Occupation: Driving Exp: VEHICLE CHECK LIST: Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
Driving License No: D/L Type: Local / Int' Ssue Date: Date of Birth: Tel: (O) (R) HP: ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULAR Name: (as in I/C)
Weekly
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULAR Name: (as in I/C) NRIC/PASSPORT NO: Address (Res): Name & Address of employer: Driving Exp: Driving Exp: Per month Hours @\$ Per hour Malaysia @\$ CDW @\$ Per day/month PAI @\$ Per day/month Delivery / Collection Services SUB — TOTAL \$ VEHICLE CHECK LIST: PETROL LEVEL Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
Name: (as in I/C) NRIC/PASSPORT NO: Address (Res): Malaysia @\$ CDW @\$ Per day/month PAI @\$ Per day/month Delivery / Collection Services SUB — TOTAL \$ VEHICLE CHECK LIST: PETROL LEVEL Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
NRIC/PASSPORT NO:
Address (Res): Address (Res): Name & Address of employer: Occupation: Driving Exp: Driving Exp: Driving Exp: PETROL LEVEL Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
CDW
Name & Address of employer:
Occupation: Driving Exp: Delivery / Collection Services Delivery / Collection Services
SUB - TOTAL \$ Companion Sub - TOTAL \$ Companion
SUB – TOTAL \$ VEHICLE CHECK LIST: PETROL LEVEL Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
EXTENSION
Misc.
TOTAL CHARGES \$ 1440
Hirer's Signature:
INDICATE: D - DENTS
A - ACCIDENTS S - SCRATCHES Additional Driver's Signature:
I have read and agree to the terms and conditions on both sides of the agreement. If I have presented a charge/credit card for payment, I agree that all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have made
on the charge/credit card. All information that I have given to FONG MOTORS CAR RENTAL in connection with this agreement is true.
*IMPORTANT NOTES
1. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 22 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS. 3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF CDW AND/OR PAI WHERE APPLICABLE.
4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES. A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.
5. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY FONG MOTORS CAR RENTAL.
RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER IS TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO FONG MOTORS CAR RENT MESTALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.
DATE IN TIME IN MILEAGE CHECKED BY TOTAL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CON
9/7/9 4PM SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER

FONG MOTORS CAR RENTAL

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-45 KAKI BUKIT, AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883 HP: 8182 0548 H/P: 9633 7504

UEN: 53371081B

NO: 10363

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

HIRER'S PARTICULAR	081: Bin Ibrahin		venicie	No:	J. M.	-12.	- VG	place	Veh No S L Z	-17 10
Name: (as in I/C)	091: Bin Ibrahin	<u> </u>	Mileag	e Ou	t:		• ,			
NRIC/PASSPORT NO: _	8,3539595	10-15	Make 8	& Mc	del:				Auto) Man	ual
Address (Res): 515	2/20/20/20 CADS40	ware	Date O	ut:	(T)	171	19		Time: (D	: SOPM
•	nployer:		HIRE /	PERI	OD EX	PIRY	1		Time:	
			NON-V							
Occupation:	Driving Exp:		 				RGES			
Driving License No 213	2372 Troll Type Toca	Mnty -s	Dethe	1		(Y)				900
ssue Date:	Date of Birth:	13/1/2	Daily			12.			r day	1900
	HP:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Weekly	У	@\$_			Pe	r week	
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S	- · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Month	ly	@\$			Pe	r month	
			Hours		@\$			Pe	r hour	
NRIC/PASSPORT NO: _			Malays	ia	@\$					
Address (Nes).	as about		CDW		 @\$			Pe	r day/month	11
Name & Address of ex	aployer:		PAI						r day/month	+
	, , ,				@\$			re	uay/IIIOIIIII	
Occupation:	Driving Exp:		Deliver	'y / C	Collecti	on Se				<u> </u>
			SUB – TOTAL \$				900			
VEHICLE CHECK LIST:			PETRO	L LE\	/EL					
			Out	Ε	1/4	1/2	3/4	F		
	1		Out	E	1/4	1/2	3/4	F		
		73	<u> </u>	L		<u> </u>	<u> 1'.</u>	1	<u></u>	
			EXTENSION Misc.				1			
			IVIISC.							
							TOT	AL C	HARGES \$	400
INDICATE:	D - DENTS		Hirer's	Sign	ature:		(g			
A - ACCIDENTS	S - SCRATCHES		Vqqiti	1	Drivor	's Siar				
A ACCIDENTS	3 - SCHAICHES									
			Addition	onai	Driver	s sigi	nature	:		
payable under this agreement on the charge/credit card. All in *IMPORTANT NOTES 1. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 22 YEARS 2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOL. 3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR IN INCASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRE 5. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAL	erms and conditions on both sides of and for parking and traffic infringer information that I have given to FON OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVE ACTIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE REXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURE ER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMM PORE USE ONLY AND MAY NOT BE DRIVE	ments may be I NG MOTORS CA VING EXPERIENCE E HIRER. AN ADN N AT THE RATE SI MEDIATELY. IF THE EN OUT OF SINGA	nt. If I have billed to the AR RENTAL E, AUTHORISE HOWN PER HERE IS BOOILY POORE WITHOUS HERE IS BOOILY POORE WITHOUS HOWN PER HERE IS BOOILY POORE WITHOUS HERE WITHOUS HERE IS BOOILY POORE WITHOUS HERE POORE WITHOUS POORE W	prese at acco in con ED, LICE CHARC HOUR O	nted a chount and nection week. ENSED ANI GE WILL BE R PER DAY, IES. A POLIOR CONSI	arge/cremy signary signary signary signary signary of the signary sign	edit card ature abo agreem G THIS AG ON ANY TI VE OF CDI RT MUST HE COMP	for pay ove will ent is tr REEMEN RAFFIC V W AND/O BE MADI	ment, I agree that be considered to have. T MAY DRIVE THE VE OLATIONS. OR PAI WHERE APPLICE WITHIN 24 HOURS. MOTORS CAR RENT	HICLE. TABLE.
payable under this agreement on the charge/credit card. All in *IMPORTANT NOTES 1. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 22 YEARS 2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOL 3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRE 5. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAL RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / IT THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON	and for parking and traffic infringer information that I have given to FON OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVENTED THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE RECESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN PORE USE ONLY AND MAY NOT BE DRIVED TO RESPONSIBLE TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGN OF THE RESPONSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Ments may be ING MOTORS CA	nt. If I have billed to the AR RENTAL E, AUTHORISE HOWN PER HERE IS BODILY APORE WITHOUT R / DRIVER" FOR SHALL BE	prese at acco in con ED, LICE CHARC HOUR O / INJUR DUT PR FAILING	nted a chount and nection weeksed and see will be R PER DAY, IES. A POLIOR CONSI	arge/cremy signa vith this D SIGNING LEVIED G INCLUS! ICE REPO INT OF THE HE DAY A PNCLUSIV	edit card ature abo agreem G THIS AG ON ANY TI VE OF CDI RT MUST HE COMP	for pay ove will ent is tr REEMEN RAFFIC V W AND/O BE MADI	ment, I agree that be considered to have. T MAY DRIVE THE VE OLATIONS. OR PAI WHERE APPLICE WITHIN 24 HOURS. MOTORS CAR RENT	HICLE. TABLE.
payable under this agreement on the charge/credit card. All in *IMPORTANT NOTES 1. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 22 YEARS 2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOL 3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRE 5. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAL RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / IT THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON	and for parking and traffic infringer information that I have given to FON OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVENTIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE REXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURING SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMM PORE USE ONLY AND MAY NOT BE DRIVE DRIVER IS TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGN OF THE RETURN OF THE COLUMN" SIGN OF THE RETURN OF THE COLUMN SIGN OF THE COLUMN S	Ments may be ING MOTORS CA	nt. If I have billed to the AR RENTAL E, AUTHORISE HOWN PER HERE IS BOOILY POORE WITHOUS HERE IS BOOILY POORE WITHOUS HOWN PER HERE IS BOOILY POORE WITHOUS HERE WITHOUS HERE IS BOOILY POORE WITHOUS HERE POORE WITHOUS POORE W	prese at acco in con ED, LICE CHARC HOUR O / INJUR DUT PR FAILING	nted a chount and nection weeksed and see will be R PER DAY, IES. A POLIOR CONSI	arge/cremy signa vith this D SIGNING LEVIED G INCLUS! ICE REPO INT OF THE HE DAY A PNCLUSIV	edit card ature abo agreem G THIS AG ON ANY TI VE OF CDI RT MUST HE COMP	for pay ove will ent is tr REEMEN RAFFIC V W AND/O BE MADI	ment, I agree that be considered to have. T MAY DRIVE THE VE OLATIONS. OR PAI WHERE APPLICE WITHIN 24 HOURS. MOTORS CAR RENT	HICLE. TABLE.



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific - EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

	•			
. Rosli Bin Ibrahim	_	("the	; third narh	/ claimanen
of Blk 240 Compassible Walk # 04	1-578 Singapon	540240	min w podej	(odd-)
owner of SCI 72900	(vehicle	no)	horek	-
Fastech Auto Pte Hd		110.)	hereby	authorize
("the workshop") to act for me with	respect to m	/ Claim f	Tr Fancis	
erental and/or loss of use ("claim") for	or my vohiolo:	ordani R	n iehait d	osts and/or
damaged pursuant to the accident	or my venicle i	Ю. <u> </u>	Z 7>90D	_that was
damaged pursuant to the accident	Muicu occuited	on 11.	67.2019 (C	late) along
Il Euros Road 8 Infront of Life I	ong Learning			(location)
involving vehicle no/sSJAS	149 E		("the ac	cident").
payment furtherto settlement of my c favour of the workshop.	ienii wiii payir	ient chec	∤ue/s beinç	made in
further acknowledge that any sett behalf is on a without prejudice and as the driver/owner/insurers of the oth	without admiss	sion of lie	shility book	n on my s insofar
Date thisday of _	07_(mon	th) 20 <u>/</u>	9 (year)	·
رو این	(2	OTUA (cs. 18eg. No. 00062620) (cs. 18eg. No. 00062620)) (in	
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by	"the work	shop"	



RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

Wern. Fostech Auto Pte Had	("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l
have reached an agreement with the appoints	ed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
	"name of surveyor") with respect to the amount claimed for
S\$(repair costs), S\$	(loss of use/rental) S\$(search fees)
for vehicle no. SCZ 7090D that was o	damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred
on 11.07.2019 (date) along 11 Euros Road 8	Infront of Life long Learning (losation) involving
vehicle no/s SJA 5779 E	(losation) involving
	·
This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on	(date) at "the workshoo".
•	
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner	er <u> </u>
or vehicle no. SUZ TO90D to make the claim	as set out in the above paragraph and well have full
Tanonal to settle me matter ou unavier behalf in a ma	anner that well deem fit. Well enclose herein the letter of
authority given by "the third party claimant".	and the latter of
expense that they will or have already incurred in the agreement lodges a further claim against the former f repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the of the accident.	a Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd for all damages, loss and/or event that "the third party claimant" after the above said for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of e damage to
We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this admission of liability basis.	full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without
This agreement is subject to the application of Sing Jurisdication over any dispute arising out of the same.	gapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive
Dated this 12 day of	07 (month) 26 19 (year)
	01 UA X 4 122) W (01.00 69.7 122) W (01.00.00.00.5) W (01.00.00.00.5) W (01.00.00.5) W (01.00.00.5) W (01.00.00.5) W (01.00.00.00.5) W (01.00.00.5) W (01.00
Signed by AIG appointed surreyor	Chopped & Signed by "the workshop"



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)
NACTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISYS) DIRECT 1050 (MAILANSIA)

Cover : drivo CLASSIC Certificate Number: 5110723026

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: SLZ7290D Chassis Number : JTNB23HK303023843 2. Name of Policyholder : ROSLI BIN IBRAHIM

3. Effective Date of Insurance

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

: 05 Jul 2019

: 04 Jul 2020

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

This Policy does not cover

(a) Use for hire or reward.

(b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.

(d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1) : S\$600 **EXCESS (SECTION 2)** : N/A WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100 ADDITIONAL EXCESS : N/A

UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS : PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF

REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : NO **INSURE WITH COE** : YES NCD PROTECTION : NO TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : NO **EXCESS WAIVER** : NO

PRIMARY DRIVER : SYARIFUDDIN AZHAR BIN ROSLI

NAMED DRIVER (1) : N/A NAMED DRIVER (2) : N/A

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : TOKYO CENTURY LEASING (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD SUM INSURED

: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: VINCAR PTE LTD (00000614250)

Date of Issue

: 03 Jul 2019 14:42 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Chief Executive

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: 929D

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:SLZ7290DVehicle to be Exported:No

Intended Deregistration Date: 15 Oct 2019
Vehicle Make: TOYOTA

Vehicle Model: CAMRY HYBRID 2.5 ASCENT

Primary Colour: Blue
Manufacturing Year: 2018

Engine No.: A25A5121377

Chassis No.: JTNB23HK303023843

Maximum Power Output: 160.0 kW (214 bhp)

Open Market Value:\$31,088.00Original Registration Date:05 Jul 2019First Registration Date:05 Jul 2019

Transfer Count: 0

Actual ARF Paid: \$25,524.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 04 Jul 2029
PARF Rebate Amount: \$19,143.00

Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date: 04 Jul 2029

COE Category: B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)

COE Period(Years): 10

 QP Paid:
 \$35,906.00

 COE Rebate Amount:
 \$34,897.00

 Total Rebate Amount:
 \$54,040.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 15 Oct 2019

OK